DR. ASHWANI KUMAK (MOS) PLANNING, PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS, SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY, EARTH SCIENCES GOVT. OF INDIA

DETAILS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS ON 31.03.2011

S.No.	Description	Self Ashwani Kumar	
(i)	Cash	Ashwalli Kumar	TOTAL 50,0
(ii)	Deposits with Banks		(Appo
()	And Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non-Banking Financial Companies	3,252,79
			(Approx
(iii)	Bonds/Debentures and Shares in companies	Shares with UTI and TCS	84,20
		Mutual Funds (<u>Final figures of Mutual Funds are to be</u> computed or daily basis)	64,226,69 1 a (Approx
(iv)	Other Financial Instruments NSS, Postal	NSS (Original deposit along with interest thereon till 31.03.2011)	222000 A ppro
		P.P.F.(Original deposit along with interest thereon till 31.03.2011)	2010000 Appro
(v)	Motor Vohislas (dat. il s		
(•)	Motor Vehicles (details of make, etc.) (As per Balance Sheet as	CRV Honda DL3C AK 1668 (2005)	793,433
	on 31.03.2011)		(Approx.
(vi)	Other Business Assets	Office Equipments/ Library built	Approxemately Rs
(vi)	on 31.03.2011)	Office Equipments/ Library built over years.	Approxemately Rs 20 Lac (As per book value)

Details of Immovable assets: As on 31.03.2011 S.No. Description Self Ashwani Kumar (i) **Buildings** RESIDENTIAL (commercial and residential) Property originally built in 1972 by Father Inherited by way of Will Assessed to Wealth Tax As per Taxation from Father Assessed to Wealth Norms Tax in around 1972-73 Location(s) C-9. Friends Colony (East), New Approx Present Maket Value Rs Delhi 10,00,00,000 Survey/door Number(s) C-9, Friends Colony(East), New The above valuation is approximate and Delhi is subject to periodical changes/revision on day to day basis with fluctuation in Extent(Total Approx. 790 Sq. Yards = approx measurement) Property Market and circle rates 661 sq mt (ii) <u>House at Jangpura,</u> Delhi 50% Share in the Property gifted by Mother (Property originally acquired by Grand Father in 1951 Assessed to Wealth Tax As per Taxation 52 by way of claim in lieu of **Norms** property left back in Pakistan) Location(s) I-6, Jangpura-B, New Delhi Survey/Door Number(s) I-6, Jangpura-B, New Delhi Extent (Total Approx. 200Sq. Yards = 167 sq mt Present Market Value Rs 3,00,00,000/measurement) Three Crore) Approx (1/2 Share 100 Sq. Yards) The above valuation is approximate and is subject to periodical changes/revision on day to day basis with fluctuation in Property Market and circle rates (iii) House/Apartments, etc. <u>APARTMENT</u> (i) Third storey of the Building situated at Mauza-Khali, Pargna -Bhroli Kalan, District Solan, H.P) Assessed to Wealth Tax As per Taxation House at Himachal Pradesh **Norms** (100% Share in **Property** purchased on 17.1.2002 Location(s) Present Market Value Rs 20,00,000/-Survey/door number(s) (Twenty Lacs) Approx Extent (Total Length 9.6 Mtrs. & Width 6.55 trs. measurement) The above valuation is approximate and is subject to periodical changes/revision on day to day basis with change in condition of Property Market

Ì	1		
(iv)		House with land obtained by wa of Gift from Father and Mothe Originally constructed by fathe in 1963	r. Assessed to Wealth Tax As per Taxation
	Location(s)	Opp. ITI, G.T. Road, Gurdaspu (Punjab)	Present Market Value Rs 1,00,00,000/- (One Crore) Approx
	Survey/door number(s) Extent (Total measurement)	Opp. ITI G.T. Road Gurdaspur(Punab)	The above valuation is approximate and is subject to periodical changes/revision on day to day basis with fluctuation in Property Market and circle rates
(v)	Others (such as Interest in Property)	Mumbai	spersy market and encie rates
	Location(s)	815, 8th Floor, Makers Chamber V, 221 Nariman oint Mumbai - 400021	Assessed to Wealth Tax As per Taxation Norms
	Survey/door number(s)		
	Extent (Total measurement)	Commercial office sapce approx 470 sq ft in South Mumbai	Present Market Value Rs 1,50,00,000/- approx (1.5 Cr.)
	Current Market Value	Costing Rs 5,551,604 /- Approx.	The above valuation is approximate and is subject to periodical changes/revision on day to day basis with fluctuation in Property Market and circle rates
(vi)	Others (such as Interest in Property)	Office Space/ Property Number 1404 admeasuring 293.58 sq Meter Super Area at 14 th Floor in Tower "c" with 3 Car Parking Right in ' Uni-Techworld –Cybrepark Gurgaon Haryana	
	Location(s) Survey/door number(s) Extent (Total measurement)	(purchased as per Agreement dated 17 th July 2007)	
		Costing Rs 167,48000/- Purchased in 2007-08 including Registration Fee	Present Market Value Rs Approx 2,25,00,000/- (Two Crore Twenty Five Lac)
	[[Mutual fund / Tax Free Bonds / Bank balance etc	The above valuation is approximate and is subject to periodical changes/revision on day to day basis with fluctuation in Property Market and Government Policies
	All valuations app	roximate and are subject to periodi	cal changes/revisions

	Details of Habilitie	es and overdues to public financial inst	itutions and government etc.	
S.No.	Description		Amount outstanding as on 31.3.201	
ı	other dues, if any;	Professional fee payable for Professional assistance rendered by Instructing / Junior Advocates and any other statutory dues e.g., House Tax etc. if found to be payable or as may be assessed		
2		Interest free Security Deposit received against rented property from Lessees and Licensees	Rs 26,68,480/- Approx as on 31st Marc 2011	

.

Shri Ashwani Kumar MOS -Parliamentary Affairs, Science & Technology Govt of India

Additional Information Attached to and Forming Part of Declaration:

- 1. My Daughter is working with a foreign Bank and is professionally and financially independent
- 2. My Son is a Practising Advocate and is financially and professionally independent.
- 3. My Wife is a House Wife

Rishi K Sharma & Associates Chartered Accountants 606, Padma Tower II, 22 Rajendra Place , New Delhi-110008 Tel: 011-25817344 , 011-45689136 Fax 011-45689136

Email: rksharma146@gmail.com

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that the details of assets and liability enclosed are correct as per the Books of Accounts maintained in the regular course by Dr. Ashwani Kumar, S/o late Sh. Prabodh Chandra and which have been scrutinized by us for the relevant years.

The information given is correct.

This is subject to minor changes on the basis of daily valuation of mutual funds or interest payments.

The right to correct any inadvertent omission or mistake is reserved.



Place : New Delhi

Dated:

For Rishi K.Sharma & Associates Chartered Accountants

> (R.K.Sharma Partner

M.No 86355